
  Date: January 2008
  Scale: 40%
 2" FLANGED EJECTOR Dwg. No. EJH-2000-CL2

 Item   Part 
 No.  Description Qty No. 
  
 1 1" Union Assembly 1 U-4475 
 2 1" PVC Nipple x 3" 2 RH-306-000 
 3 3/8"-16 x 4" Long Hex Bolt 4 NTH-STA-158 
 4 Ejector Check Valve Top Body 1 EJH-168-000 
 5 O-Ring 1 OH-CEM-214 
  
 6 Diaphragm Bolt (2" Ejector) 1 EJH-162-000 
 7 Diaphragm 1 DIH-116-000 
 8 Diaphragm Nut (2" Ejector) 1 EJH-163-000 
 9 Spring (2" Ejector) 1 SPH-110-000 
 10 Guide Pin (2" Ejector) 1 EJH-140-000 
  
 11 Ejector Check Valve Bottom Body 1 EJH-167-000 
 12 Throat Housing Assembly † 1 RH-890-000 
 13 Throat (0.562" Orifice) 1* EJH-166-562 
 13 Throat (0.750" Orifice) 1* EJH-166-750 
 13 Throat (0.937" Orifice) 1* EJH-166-937 
 

 Item   Part
 No.  Description Qty No.
 
 13 Throat (1.125" Orifice) 1* EJH-166-1125
 14 Bolt, 5/8"-11 x 51/4" Long 4 BTH-STA-156
 15 Gasket (2" Ejector) 2 RH-308-000
 16 Ejector Body (2" Ejector) 1 EJH-169-000
 17 Nozzle (0.375" Orifice) 1* EJH-165-375
 
 17 Nozzle (0.500" Orifice) 1* EJH-165-500
 17 Nozzle (0.625" Orifice) 1* EJH-165-625
 17 Nozzle (0.750" Orifice) 1* EJH-165-750
 18 Nut, 5/8"-11 Hex 4 NTH-STA-230
 19 Nozzle Housing Assembly † 1 RH-891-000
 
 20 Nut, 3/8"-16 4 NTH-STA-146
 21 Pin Guide (2" Ejector) 1 EJH-151-000
 22 Spring Retainer (2" Ejector) 1 EJH-164-000
 23 O-Ring 1 OH-VIT-215

* See Ejector performance curves to select Nozzle  
 and Throat. 
  
† Flanges are 2 inch, four bolt, 150 lb., S (Van Stone style) 
 in Schedule 80 PVC. 

6 
7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 13 14 16 17 15 18 19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

1 2 

2 

3 4 5 


